

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2040 OF 2009

DARSHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

For Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counsel for the appellant has now filed the statement of case which is time barred by 243 days.

However, the delay in filing the statement of case is condoned and the requirement of filing the application for condonation of delay is dispensed with.

Counsel for the appellant shall serve a copy of the statement of case to the counsel for the respondents, if not already served, who will file the statement of case on behalf of the respondents during the period of four weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|