

**SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1984 & 2040 OF 2009

Mahinder Singh & Anr. Etc. Etc.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 23.03.2009 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 2432 of 2007 & 20613 of 2006 respectively.

Service Position is as under:

C. A. No. 1984 of 2009 : There are 4 respondents in this appeal. All are represented through Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 29.02.2012 filed Statement of Case. Counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case.

C. A. No. 2040 of 2009 : There are 4 respondents in this appeal. All are represented through Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 01.04.2013 & Counsel for the respondents has on 11.04.2013 filed Statement of Cases.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2015.

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. **Mr. A. P. Mohanty (Advocate)** 8, Darya Ganj, Delhi-2
2. **Mr. Kuldip Singh (Advocate)** M-12, Jungpura Extn., New Delhi -14
3. **Mr. Ravindra Bana (Advocate)** V-3, Green Park, New Delhi

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**